Personal data
	First name: Sohail
	Last name: Riaz

	Address: A-507 Fatima Ali Towers KDA scheme-33, Karachi, PAKISTAN.
	Citizenship: Pakistan

	Phone No.: +923002719899
	Fax:

	E-mail: gaadster@gmail.com
	Marital status: Married

	Place of birth: Larkana
	Date of birth: 09.02.1983

	Age: 42
	Number of children: 4

	Current department: Deck
	Current rank: AB

	Preferred department: Deck
	Preferred rank: Bosun,AB

	Date available for job: 15.October.2025
	Preferred ship type: Bulk, Container, 


Passport
	Nationality
	Number
	Place issued
	Date
	Valid until

	Pakistan
	BQ9913213
	Karachi
	29.12.2021
	28.12.2026


Seaman's book
	Nationality
	Number
	Place issued
	Date
	Valid until

	Pakistan
	03179-S
	Karachi
	14.01.2021
	14.01.2031


Flag Documents and Other Countries Seamen Book
	Country
	Document Type
	Number
	Date of Issue
	Valid Till

	Marshall Island
	Seaman Book
	849116
	03.07.2014
	02.07.2019

	Liberia
	Seaman Book
	1897254
	21.03.2024
	21.03.2029


Medical examination
	Place issued
	Date
	Valid until

	Karachi
	12.03.2025
	11.03.2027


Certificate
	Certificates
	Country
	Number
	Place issued
	Issue Date
	Valid until

	Basic Fire Fighting
	Pakistan
	FPFF-15248/2022
	Karachi
	18.11.2022
	17.11.2027

	Elementary First Aid
	Pakistan
	EFA-15131/2022
	Karachi
	08.11.2022
	07.11.2027

	Proficiency In Personal Safety and Social Responsibility
	Pakistan
	PSSR-16945/2022
	Karachi
	15.11.2022
	14.11.2027

	COP In Basic Training for Oil & Chemical Tanker Cargo Operation
	Pakistan
	BOCC-6584/2021
	Karachi
	07/01/2021
	N/A

	Designated Security Duties
	Pakistan
	DSD-1929/2018
	Karachi
	25.07.2018
	N/A

	Proficiency In Personal Survival Techniques
	Pakistan
	PST-11207/2022
	Karachi
	11.11.2022
	10.11.2027

	Survival Craft & Rescue Boat
	Pakistan
	PSCRB-39182/2025
	Karachi
	05.09.2025
	04.09.2030

	Navigational Watch-II/4
	Pakistan
	3668-D
	Karachi
	18.03.2025
	17.03.2030

	COP-II/5
	Pakistan
	1495 (N)
	Karachi
	18.03.2025
	17.03.2030


Endorsements
	COP To Serve On Tankers BOCC
	Pakistan
	6621/TE/21
	MMD Karachi
	15.02.2021
	14.02.2026

	COP To Serve On Tanker BTLG
	Pakistan
	143/TE/21
	MMD Karachi
	15.02.2021
	14.02.2026


Visas
	Country
	Visa Type
	Issue Date
	Valid Till

	USA
	C1/D
	21.06.2017
	15.06.2022

	Australia
	Marine Visa
	20.01.2022
	20.01.2025


Service records
	Vessel name
	Company
	Ship type
	Rank
	Engine type
	GT
	KW
	From
	To

	MSC Diamond II
	MSC
	Container
	AB
	
	24918
	
	25.04.2025
	04.08.2025

	MSC Vaiga III
	MSC
	Container
	AB
	
	28927
	
	11.03.2024
	14.01.2025

	MV Kota Azam
	PIL
	Container
	AB
	
	209002/9111
	16660
	03.03.2023
	12.01.2024

	MV Kota Naluri
	PIL
	Container
	AB
	
	20902/9111
	11680
	25.01.2022
	02.11.2022

	MT Khairpur
	P.N.S.C
	Oil Product Tanker
	Bosun
	
	42,411
	11060
	28.05.2021
	21.09.2021

	MT Golden Gulf
	Emirates
	Crude Oil Tanker
	AB
	
	28507
	6040
	08.11.2020
	04.05.2021

	Naess Endurance
	Neass Ship Management, The Netherlands
	Bulk Carrier
	AB
	
	36415
	8050
	22.01.2019
	31.08.2019

	Naess Courageous
	Neass Ship Management, The Netherlands
	Bulk Carrier
	AB
	
	36415
	8050
	06.09.2017
	01.06.2018

	Naess Absolute
	Neass Ship Management, The Netherlands
	Bulk Carrier
	AB
	
	36415
	8050
	16.06.2016
	22.01.2017

	Naess Absolute
	Neass Ship Management, The Netherlands
	Bulk Carrier
	AB
	
	36415
	8050
	19.01.2015
	25.09.2015

	Naess Resolute
	Neass Ship Management, The Netherlands
	Bulk Carrier
	AB
	
	33044
	
	28.06.2014
	25.09.2014

	Naess Resolute
	Neass Ship Management, The Netherlands
	Bulk Carrier
	OS
	
	33044
	
	26.04.2014
	28.06.2014

	MV Sakaka
	U.A.S.C.
	Container Ship
	AB
	
	48154
	
	14.07.2013
	25.02.2014

	MV Abu Dhabi
	U.A.S.C.
	Container Ship
	AB
	
	48154
	
	04.07.2013
	14.07.2013

	M.V.AL BAHIA
	U.A.S.C
	Container
Ship
	A.B
	
	75579
	82920
	05.03.2012
	22.11.2012

	M.V. KIA WALEED
	U.A.S.C
	Container Ship
	OS
	B&W
	32534
	18100
	23.09.2010
	03.06.2011

	M.V AL MANAKH KUWAIT
	U.A.S.C
	Container Ship
	OS
	B&W
	32534
	18400
	28.01.2009
	04.07.2009

	MV DUBAI
	U.A.S.C
	Container  Ship
	OS
	B&W
	32534
	18400
	20.11.2008
	12.01.2009


Vaccinations
Yellow fever vaccination
IHC-1- 394 Dated17 August 2017
Immunization Certificate For Covid-19
	Vaccine Name
	Recommended
Dosage
	Dose
	Date
	Health Center 
	Manufacturer & Batch No.

	Sinopharm-vero cell
	2
	1
	10.08.2021
	PIB,MCH,Centre
	Sinopharm,Beijing Institute of Biological Products Co.Ltd.202012246

	Sinopharm-vero cell
	2
	2
	04.09.2021
	PIB,MCH,Centre
	Sinopharm, Beijing Institute of Biological Products Co.Ltd.2021061116

	Pfizer-BioNTech
	2
	3
	12.01.2022
	JPMC Hospital
	Pfizer-BioNTech PV-18-21

	Pfizer-BioNTech
	2
	4
	18.07.2022
	PIB,MCH,Centre
	Pfizer-BioNTech FY1323


Education
Matriculation:ScienceBoard of Secondary Education Karachi-1998
Intermediate: Arts. Govt. Arts & Commerce College Larkana- 2008  
Additional training/education
1. English Language Course for 6 months training from English Language Solution.

Computer trainings
	Certificates
	Country
	Number
	Place issued
	Date

	Computer HardWear
	Pakistan
	
	IPA,Karachi
	01.01.2004

	MCP 3228118
	Pakistan
	102406507
	Singapore
	23.07.2004

	MCSA 3228118
	Pakistan
	102406508
	Singapore
	13.08.2004

	MCSE 3228118
	Pakistan
	103307965
	Singapore
	13.08.2005

	CCNA Routing & Switching
	Pakistan
	CSCO10852251
	United States
	02.10.2004




Microsoft Certified System Engineer (MCSE) 
Installing Configuration and Administrating Microsoft Windows 2000 Professional
Installing, Configuring and Administrating Microsoft Windows 2000 Server
Implementing and Administrating a Microsoft Windows 2000 Directory Services 
 Infrastructure
Implementing and Administrating a Microsoft Windows 2000 Network Infrastructure
Managing Microsoft Windows 2000 Network Environment
Designing a Microsoft Windows 2000Network Infrastructure
Cisco Certified Network Associate (CCNA)
Planning and Design
 Implementation and Operation
Troubleshooting
Technology


Experience
· I had been working with UBL Bank Consumer Banking Section ( Credit Cards ) with 3rd party Contract as a RO for 2 years  1998-2000
· I had been working with Transchem (Pharmaceutical Indenting Company) as Foreign Coordinator for 2 years   2000-2002
· I had been Teaching English Language to Elementary level students at English Language Solution for 3 years.   (2006-2008)
· I had been working with Seaquest former Forbes Forbes Campbell & Co.Pvt Ltd, The Crewing Agencies for U.A.S.C& Naess Ship Manegment ( 2008-2021)
· I had been working with  Pacific Delta Shipping Pvt Ltd. Crewing Agent of PIL (Pacific International Lines) for 2 years 2022-2024
· [bookmark: _GoBack]I had been working with Continental Shipping, Crewing Agent of MSC Since 2024. 

